

MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE
98th session
Agenda item 23

MSC 98/23/Add.1/Corr.1
25 August 2017
Original: ENGLISH

**REPORT OF THE MARITIME SAFETY COMMITTEE ON ITS
NINETY-EIGHTH SESSION**

Corrigendum

ANNEX 23

**RESOLUTION MSC.435(98)
(adopted on 9 June 2017)**

**AMENDMENTS TO THE CODE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT
OF MOBILE OFFSHORE DRILLING UNITS, 2009 (2009 MODU CODE)**

ANNEX

**AMENDMENTS TO THE CODE FOR CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT
OF MOBILE OFFSHORE DRILLING UNITS, 2009 (2009 MODU CODE)**

CHAPTER 14

OPERATIONS

- 1 In renumbered paragraph 14.10.10, the reference to paragraphs "14.10.3, 14.10.4 and 14.10.5" are replaced with "14.10.4, 14.10.5 and 14.10.6".
- 2 In renumbered paragraph 14.13.8, the reference to "SOLAS regulation III/19.3.3.4" is replaced with "SOLAS regulation III/19.3.4.4".
- 3 In subparagraph 14.16.2.9, the reference to paragraph "14.10.10" is replaced with "14.10.11".
- 4 At the end of new subparagraph 14.16.2.10, "." is replaced with "; and".